MGM INSTITUTE OF HEALTH SCIENCES

(DEEMED UNIVERSITY u/s of 3 UGC Act, 1956)
Accredited by NAAC with "A" Grade

International Student Cell

“Education is the mast powerful weapon which you can use to change the
waorld”
-Nelson Mandela

The International Student Cell of MGM Institute of Health Sciences fosters provision of an Indian
Health experience to students moving in from outside varsities and a Global Health experience to
students moving to different parts of the Globe.

Salient Features

e Intercultural cooperation and hospitality

e Student friendly environment

e Hassle free admission process

e Language support

e Effective Mentorship

e Quality training as medicine, physiotherapy, nursing and biomedical sciences.
o Well-equipped accommodation facilities with modern amenities

Composition:

The In-Charge Director International Student Cell, co-ordinates activities pertinent to, to and fro
movement of the students and co-ordinates with respective constituent institute coordinator from
both, Navi Mumbai and Aurangabad campuses.
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Support Services:

Provides aid to the students to apply for a program, visa, pay fee and travel.

Provides local support to open a bank account, learn the local language, accommodation
and local travel.

Provision of ongoing mentor support

Provision of information such as pamphlets, railway concession forms, maps of Navi
Mumbai, canteen food coupons, bank account forms, etc.

Language training facility - designed to develop language skills of International students
in National language.

Activities

Participation in various sports and cultural activities organized by the Student Council
on the campus.

Fostering International Health Experience: Initiation of Student Exchange program in
Physiotherapy for BPT and MPT students (MGM School of Physiotherapy, Navi Mumbai
and School of Allied Health Sciences of University of Sydney, Australia)

Development in Research and Competency skills:
The International linkages with International Society of Biomechanics and World Spine

Care developed by the cell contribute to faculty development in research and competency
skills.

Elective placements and internships for students of medicine, nursing, midwifery and
physiotherapy. Pre-medical, pre-nursing and pre-midwifery and pre-physiotherapy
internships are also possible.
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Composition of the International Cell:

Director, MGMIHS students’ Affairs Ex-officio Chairperson
Registrar, MGMIHS Ex-officio Member Secretary

Faculty advisor: Dr. Ghildiyal at University MGMIHS
Members: One Senior faculty to be nominated by each heads of institutes.
Office assistant: Mr. Sachin

International students for Observership/ Short Term Training

1.
2.
3.
4.
5.
ST Year
no
1 2014
-15
2 2014
-15
3 2014
-15
4 2014
-15
5 2015
-16
6 2015
-16
7 2016
8 2016

Name of
Student

Sah Sanjay
Prasad

Sunil
Kumar Sah

Dangol
Anamika

Sanotosh
Sah

Vijay
Kumar
Shah

Kabi Raj
Pandey

Andrea
Therese
Przegenda
Maria
Nicole
Przegenda

Gen
der

M

M

M

M

Short
Training
Program

M.Sc.
Medical
Anatomy

M.Sc.
Medical
Biochemistr

y
M.Sc.

OBGY
Nursing

Ph.D. in
Medical
Physiology

Ph.D. in
Medical
Biochemistry

M.Sc.
Medical
Biochemistr

y
Psychiatry

Psychiatry

Training
Start
Date

2014-15

Training
End Date

2014-16

2014-17

2014-18

2014-19

2014-20

8/1/2016  9/9/2016

8/1/2016  9/9/2016

Parent institute

Hemwatinanda
n Bahuguna
Garhwal
University,
Srinagar

Rajiv Gandhi
University of
Health sciences

NA

NA

NA

Tribubhan
University

University of
Cologne

University of
Cologne

Nationality

Nepalese

Nepalese

Nepalese

Nepalese

Nepalese

Nepalese

Deutsch

Deutsch
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Sr.

no

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

Year

2016

2016

2016

2016

2016

2016

2016

2016

2016

2016

2016

2016

2017
2016
-17

2016
-17

Name of
Student

Hoan Cam
Nhung

Kaur
Gurpreet

Kunaal
Shah

Lina
Kursinski

Sophia
Bodendiec
k

Luisa Klan

Sushma
Naik
Susan
Nicolai

Bessie
April
Sannh
Maruardt

Schmidt
Wiebke
Johanna
Avula Usha
Rani

Jaynarayan
Thakur

Dilip Raj
Timalsina

Gen
der

F

M

M

Short
Training
Program

Psychiatry

Pediatric
Dentistry &
Oral surgery

Emergency
Medicine

Pediatric
Dentistry &
Oral surgery

Paediatrics

Psychiatry

Psychiatry

Psychiatry

Psychiatry

Psychiatry

Psychiatry

Psychiatry

B.Sc. In
Medical
Imaging
Technology

M.Sc. In
Medical
Biochemistry

Training -
Start Training
Date End Date

2/22/2016  3/22/201

6

3/21/2016  3/25/201

6
2/29/2016  3/24/201
6
2/16/2016  3/16/201
6
2/15/2016  3/15/201
6
8/2/2016 11/3/201
6
2/12/2016  5/10/201
6
8/9/2016  9/16/201
)
10/1/2016  10/31/20
16
29/2/2016  29/3/201
6
8/4/2016  9/9/2016
11/1/2016  1/31/201
7
2016-17
2016-18

Parent institute

Friedrich
schiller
University
University of
Washington

University of
Manchester
Rostock
University
Leipzig
University

Ernst Mortiz
Arndt

Madurai
University

University of
Lubeck
University of
Osnabruck

na

University of
Osnabruck

na

Harikhetan
Multiple
Campus

H.N. Bahuguna
Garhwal
University

Nationality

Deutsch

Indian

Indian

Deutsch

Deutsch

Deutsch

Indian

Deutsch

British

Deutsch

Deutsch

Indian

Nepalese

Nepalese
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Sr.

no

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

Year

2016
-17

2016
-17

2016
-17

2017

2017

2017

2017

2017

2017

2017

2017

2017

2017

Name of
Student

Prakash
Tiruwa

Rakesh
Kumar Jha

Sanjna
Durgada

Suvarna
Suryavans
hi

Georgia
Dewey
Chiara
Africa

Sonam
Baburao

Simdhkar
Shushil

PS. Amruta

Amrithawa
Ili Sumitra

Johan
Saellers

Shruti
Robin
Thakur
Anne
Hovel

Gen
der

M

-n

Short
Training
Program

M.Sc. In
Medical
Biochemistry

M.Sc. In
Medical
Biochemistry

M.B.B.S

Psychiatry

Paediatrics

Paediatrics

Pathology

Psychiatry

Psychiatry

Psychiatry

Psychiatry

Psychiatry

Psychiatry

Training -
Start Training
Date End Date

2016-19
2016-20
2016-21
3/1/2017  5/31/201
7

10/25/201  11/17/20

7 17

10/26/201  11/18/20

7 17

7/17/2017  10/16/20

17

3/14/2017  6/14/201

7
7/4/2017  8/20/201
7
9/1/2017 10/31/20
17
7/1/2017  31-09-17
7/17/2017  10/16/20
17
8/8/2017  9/4/2017

Parent institute

Sardar
Bhagwan
Postgraduate
Institute of
Biomedical
Sciences and
Research
Sardar
Bhagwan
Postgraduate
Institute of
Biomedical
Sciences and
Research

na

na

Stellenbosch
University

Stellenbosch
University

Karmaveer
Patil college

IGNOU Delhi

Stavropal State
University

Indira gandhi
University
Medical
university of
vienna
National
chamber

na

Nationality

Nepalese

Nepalese

American

Indian

south
african

south
african
Indian
Indian
Indian

Indian

Deutsch

Nepal

Deutsch
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Sr.
no

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

Year

2017

2017

2017

2018
2017

2018
2017

2018
2017

2018

2018

2018

2018

2018

2018

2018

2018

-19

2018
-19

Name of
Student

Anne
Bruckman
n

Melissa
Campbell

Natalie
Pries

Manuel
Weiber

Ramanpre
et singh

Roshan
Kumar Sah

Hicks Paul

William
Luke

Deborah
Grathwol

Hanna
Kleiztein

Karen
Hammer

Sussan
Rapp

Kaushik
Avani
Shantesh
Khan
Shayaan
Sarfaraz

Gen
der

F

M

M

M

Short
Training
Program

Psychiatry

Pediatrics

Psychiatry

Psychiatry

Paediatrics

M.Sc.
Medical
Biochemistry

Psychiatry

Psychiatry

Emergency
Medicine

Paediatrics

Psychiatry

Dental
Nursing

M.B.B.S

M.B.B.S

Training -
Start Training
Date End Date

8/9/2017  9/10/201

7

6/9/2017  23/6/201

7

12/13/201  3/12/201

7 8

12/13/201  3/12/201

7 8

12/29/201  1/20/201

7 8

2017-2018
6/5/2018  8/4/2018
6/13/2018  8/12/201

8

11/22/201  12/6/201

8 8

19/2/2018  20/3/201

8

1/3/2018  27/4/201

8
11/24/201  12/8/201
8 8
2018-19
2018-20

Parent institute

na

St. George
University,
London
Medical school
Hamberg

Medical school
Hamberg

Long island
university

Sardar
Bhagwan
Postgraduate
Institute of
Biomedical
Sciences and
Research
Allison
University

George
Washington
University
na

Rostock
University
Phillips
Universiy
National
chamber of
dentistry
na

na

Nationality

Deutsch

British

Deutsch

Deutsch

Indian

Nepalese

Canada

Deutsch

German

Deutsch

Deutsch

Deutsch

American

American
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Sr.

no

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

Year

2018
-19

2018
-19

2019

2019

2019

2019

2019

2019

2019

2019

2019

2019

2019

2019

2019

Name of
Student

Siddesh
Venkatram
an

Ritu Shah

Franziska
Gugger

Sarah
Birgani
Dustin
Wawoczny

Anastasia
Ortbaner
Kollenbroic
h
Alexander
Lea Becker

Asawari
Gharat
Bjorn
Borsh

Zainab
khan

Ambika
Chakravoty
Aditi
Acharya
Sambhita
Roy

Georg
Raschewsk
i

Gen
der

M

Short
Training
Program

M.B.B.S

M.Sc
Medical
Microbiolog

y
Psychiatry

Psychiatry

OBGY

OBGY

Paediatrics

Paediatrics

Psychiatry

Paediatrics

General
Medicine

Psychiatry

General
Medicine

General
Medicine

Training -
Start Training
Date End Date

2018-21
2018-22
1/14/2019  2/11/201
9
1/21/2019  2/8/2019
2/25/2019  3/26/201
9
2/26/2019  3/27/201
9
10/3/2019  11/2/201
9
17/7/2019  12/8/201
9
6/17/2019  7/29/201
9
1/6/2019 1/8/2019
8/1/2019  &/31/201
9
6/10/2019  7/31/201
9
6/10/2019  7/31/201
9
8/1/2019  8/30/201
9
8/1/2019  8/30/201
9

Parent institute

na

na

University of
Bamberg

Sigmund Frud

Universiy
Berlin

Universiy
Berlin

na

Erlangen
University

Temple
university

Techniche
university

University of
illinois
Amity
university

Amity
university

Ruhr university

Ruhr university

Nationality

American

Nepalese

Deutsch

Austria

Deutsch

Deutsch

Deutsch

Deutsch

Indian

Deutsch

Indian

indian

Indian

Deutsch

Deutsch
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Glimpses of the active participation of international students on days of
National importance!
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Education Beyend Barders!

Glimpses of international student participation in various training programmes.
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