MGM INSTITUTE OF HEALTH SCIENCES

(DEEMED UNIVERSITY u/s of 3 UGC Act, 1956) Accredited by NAAC with "A" Grade

International Student Cell

"Education is the most powerful weapon which you can use to change the world"

-Nelson Mandela

The International Student Cell of MGM Institute of Health Sciences fosters provision of an Indian Health experience to students moving in from outside varsities and a Global Health experience to students moving to different parts of the Globe.

Salient Features

- Intercultural cooperation and hospitality
- Student friendly environment
- Hassle free admission process
- Language support
- Effective Mentorship
- Quality training as medicine, physiotherapy, nursing and biomedical sciences.
- Well-equipped accommodation facilities with modern amenities

Composition:

The In-Charge Director International Student Cell, co-ordinates activities pertinent to, to and fro movement of the students and co-ordinates with respective constituent institute coordinator from both, Navi Mumbai and Aurangabad campuses.

Support Services:

- Provides aid to the students to apply for a program, visa, pay fee and travel.
- Provides local support to open a bank account, learn the local language, accommodation and local travel.
- Provision of ongoing mentor support
- Provision of information such as pamphlets, railway concession forms, maps of Navi Mumbai, canteen food coupons, bank account forms, etc.
- Language training facility designed to develop language skills of International students in National language.

Activities

- **Participation in various sports and cultural activities** organized by the Student Council on the campus.
- Fostering International Health Experience: Initiation of Student Exchange program in Physiotherapy for BPT and MPT students (MGM School of Physiotherapy, Navi Mumbai and School of Allied Health Sciences of University of Sydney, Australia)
- Development in Research and Competency skills: The International linkages with International Society of Biomechanics and World Spine Care developed by the cell contribute to faculty development in research and competency skills.
- Elective placements and internships for students of medicine, nursing, midwifery and physiotherapy. Pre-medical, pre-nursing and pre-midwifery and pre-physiotherapy internships are also possible.

Composition of the International Cell:

- 1. Director, MGMIHS students' Affairs Ex-officio Chairperson
- 2. Registrar, MGMIHS Ex-officio Member Secretary
- 3. Faculty advisor: Dr. Ghildiyal at University MGMIHS
- 4. Members: One Senior faculty to be nominated by each heads of institutes.
- 5. Office assistant: Mr. Sachin

International students for Observership/ Short Term Training

Sr. no	Year	Name of Student	Gen der	Short Training Program	Training Start Date	Training End Date	Parent institute	Nationality
1	2014 -15	Sah Sanjay Prasad	Μ	M.Sc. Medical Anatomy	2014-15		Hemwatinanda n Bahuguna Garhwal University, Srinagar	Nepalese
2	2014 -15	Sunil Kumar Sah	Μ	M.Sc. Medical Biochemistr y	2014-16		Rajiv Gandhi University of Health sciences	Nepalese
3	2014 -15	Dangol Anamika	F	M.Sc. OBGY Nursing	2014-17		NA	Nepalese
4	2014 -15	Sanotosh Sah	М	Ph.D. in Medical Physiology	2014-18		NA	Nepalese
5	2015 -16	Vijay Kumar Shah	М	Ph.D. in Medical Biochemistry	2014-19		NA	Nepalese
6	2015 -16	Kabi Raj Pandey	Μ	M.Sc. Medical Biochemistr y	2014-20		Tribubhan University	Nepalese
7	2016	Andrea Therese Przegenda	F	Psychiatry	8/1/2016	9/9/2016	University of Cologne	Deutsch
8	2016	Maria Nicole Przegenda	F	Psychiatry	8/1/2016	9/9/2016	University of Cologne	Deutsch

Sr. no	Year	Name of Student	Gen der	Short Training Program	Training Start Date	Training End Date	Parent institute	Nationality
9	2016	Hoan Cam Nhung	F	Psychiatry	2/22/2016	3/22/201 6	Friedrich schiller University	Deutsch
10	2016	Kaur Gurpreet	F	Pediatric Dentistry & Oral surgery	3/21/2016	3/25/201 6	University of Washington	Indian
11	2016	Kunaal Shah	М	Emergency Medicine	2/29/2016	3/24/201 6	University of Manchester	Indian
12	2016	Lina Kursinski	F	Pediatric Dentistry & Oral surgery	2/16/2016	3/16/201 6	Rostock University	Deutsch
13	2016	Sophia Bodendiec k	F	Paediatrics	2/15/2016	3/15/201 6	Leipzig University	Deutsch
14	2016	Luisa Klan	f	Psychiatry	8/2/2016	11/3/201 6	Ernst Mortiz Arndt	Deutsch
15	2016	Sushma Naik	F	Psychiatry	2/12/2016	5/10/201 6	Madurai University	Indian
16	2016	Susan Nicolai	F	Psychiatry	8/9/2016	9/16/201 6	University of Lubeck	Deutsch
17	2016	Bessie April	F	Psychiatry	10/1/2016	10/31/20 16	University of Osnabruck	British
18	2016	Sannh Maruardt	F	Psychiatry	29/2/2016	29/3/201 6	na	Deutsch
19	2016	Schmidt Wiebke Johanna	F	Psychiatry	8/4/2016	9/9/2016	University of Osnabruck	Deutsch
20	2016 - 2017	Avula Usha Rani	F	Psychiatry	11/1/2016	1/31/201 7	na	Indian
21	2016 -17	Jaynarayan Thakur	Μ	B.Sc. In Medical Imaging Technology	2016-17		Harikhetan Multiple Campus	Nepalese
22	2016 -17	Dilip Raj Timalsina	Μ	M.Sc. In Medical Biochemistry	2016-18		H.N. Bahuguna Garhwal University	Nepalese

Sr. no	Year	Name of Student	Gen der	Short Training Program	Training Start Date	Training End Date	Parent institute	Nationality
23	2016 -17	Prakash Tiruwa	Μ	M.Sc. In Medical Biochemistry	201	6-19	Sardar Bhagwan Postgraduate Institute of Biomedical Sciences and Research	Nepalese
24	2016 -17	Rakesh Kumar Jha	Μ	M.Sc. In Medical Biochemistry	2016-20		Sardar Bhagwan Postgraduate Institute of Biomedical Sciences and Research	Nepalese
25	2016 -17	Sanjna Durgada	F	M.B.B.S	201	6-21	na	American
26	2017	Suvarna Suryavans hi	F	Psychiatry	3/1/2017	5/31/201 7	na	Indian
27	2017	Georgia Dewey	F	Paediatrics	10/25/201 7	11/17/20 17	Stellenbosch University	south african
28	2017	Chiara Africa	F	Paediatrics	10/26/201 7	11/18/20 17	Stellenbosch University	south african
29	2017	Sonam Baburao	F	Pathology	7/17/2017	10/16/20 17	Karmaveer Patil college	Indian
30	2017	Simdhkar Shushil	F	Psychiatry	3/14/2017	6/14/201 7	IGNOU Delhi	Indian
31	2017	PS. Amruta	F	Psychiatry	7/4/2017	8/20/201 7	Stavropal State University	Indian
32	2017	Amrithawa Ili Sumitra	F	Psychiatry	9/1/2017	10/31/20 17	Indira gandhi University	Indian
33	2017	Johan Saellers	F	Psychiatry	7/1/2017	31-09-17	Medical university of vienna	Deutsch
34	2017	Shruti Robin Thakur	F	Psychiatry	7/17/2017	10/16/20 17	National chamber	Nepal
35	2017	Anne Hovel	F	Psychiatry	8/8/2017	9/4/2017	na	Deutsch

International Student Cell- MGMIHS

Sr. no	Year	Name of Student	Gen der	Short Training Program	Training Start Date	Training End Date	Parent institute	Nationality
36	2017	Anne Bruckman n	F	Psychiatry	8/9/2017	9/10/201 7	na	Deutsch
37	2017	Melissa Campbell	F	Pediatrics	6/9/2017	23/6/201 7	St. George University, London	British
38	2017 - 2018	Natalie Pries	F	Psychiatry	12/13/201 7	3/12/201 8	Medical school Hamberg	Deutsch
39	2017 - 2018	Manuel Weiber	Μ	Psychiatry	12/13/201 7	3/12/201 8	Medical school Hamberg	Deutsch
40	2017 - 2018	Ramanpre et singh	Μ	Paediatrics	12/29/201 7	1/20/201 8	Long island university	Indian
41	2017 - 2018	Roshan Kumar Sah	Μ	M.Sc. Medical Biochemistry	2017-	-2018	Sardar Bhagwan Postgraduate Institute of Biomedical Sciences and Research	Nepalese
42	2018	Hicks Paul	Μ	Psychiatry	6/5/2018	8/4/2018	Allison University	Canada
43	2018	William Luke	Μ	Psychiatry	6/13/2018	8/12/201 8	George Washington University	Deutsch
44	2018	Deborah Grathwol	F	Emergency Medicine	11/22/201 8	12/6/201 8	na	German
45	2018	Hanna Kleiztein	F	Paediatrics	19/2/2018	20/3/201 8	Rostock University	Deutsch
46	2018	Karen Hammer	F	Psychiatry	1/3/2018	27/4/201 8	Phillips Universiy	Deutsch
47	2018	Sussan Rapp	F	Dental Nursing	11/24/201 8	12/8/201 8	National chamber of dentistry	Deutsch
48	2018 -19	Kaushik Avani Shantesh	F	M.B.B.S		8-19	na	American
49	2018 -19	Khan Shayaan Sarfaraz	Μ	M.B.B.S	2013	8-20	na	American

International Student Cell- MGMIHS

Sr. no	Year	Name of Student	Gen der	Short Training Program	Training Start Date	Training End Date	Parent institute	Nationality
50	2018 -19	Siddesh Venkatram an	Μ	M.B.B.S	2018	8-21	na	American
51	2018 -19	Ritu Shah	F	M.Sc Medical Microbiolog y	2018-22		na	Nepalese
52	2019	Franziska Gugger	F	Psychiatry	1/14/2019	2/11/201 9	University of Bamberg	Deutsch
53	2019	Sarah Birgani	F	Psychiatry	1/21/2019	2/8/2019	Sigmund Frud	Austria
54	2019	Dustin Wawoczny	Μ	OBGY	2/25/2019	3/26/201 9	Universiy Berlin	Deutsch
55	2019	Anastasia Ortbaner	F	OBGY	2/26/2019	3/27/201 9	Universiy Berlin	Deutsch
56	2019	Kollenbroic h Alexander	Μ	Paediatrics	10/3/2019	11/2/201 9	na	Deutsch
57	2019	Lea Becker	F	Paediatrics	17/7/2019	12/8/201 9	Erlangen University	Deutsch
58	2019	Asawari Gharat	F	Psychiatry	6/17/2019	7/29/201 9	Temple university	Indian
59	2019	Bjorn Borsh	М	Paediatrics	1/6/2019	1/8/2019	Techniche university	Deutsch
60	2019	Zainab khan	F	General Medicine	8/1/2019	8/31/201 9	University of illinois	Indian
61	2019	Ambika Chakravoty	F	Psychiatry	6/10/2019	7/31/201 9	Amity university	indian
62	2019	Aditi Acharya	F		6/10/2019	7/31/201 9	Amity university	Indian
63	2019	Samhita Roy	F	General Medicine	8/1/2019	8/30/201 9	Ruhr university	Deutsch
64	2019	Georg Raschewsk i	М	General Medicine	8/1/2019	8/30/201 9	Ruhr university	Deutsch

<u>Photogallery-International Student Cell</u>



Breaking Barriers Glimpses of the active participation of international students on days of National importance!



International Student Cell- MGMIHS



Education Beyond Borders! Glimpses of international student participation in various training programmes.

